THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 16-690 A-3

SAP Number
4400001053
Probation Department
Department Contract Representative  Kimberly Epps
Telephone Number (909)387-5589
Contractor Telios Training Solutions
Contractor Representative Keith Hosea, President/CEO
Telephone Number (951)232-3171
Contract Term September 15, 2015 — January 31,
2021
Original Contract Amount $450,000
Amendment Amount $45,000
Total Contract Amount $495,000
Cost Center 4814051000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Amendment No. 3
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN: Agreement No. 15-690 by and between the County of San Bernardino (“County”) and Telios
Training Solutions (“Contractor’) for Independent Living Program Services, which first became effective
September 15, 2015, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to effective August 1, 2020:

I. SECTION lll TERM OF CONTRACT, the first paragraph is hereby amended to read as follows:
This Contract is effective as of September 15, 2015 and expires January 31, 2021 but may be terminated
earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Contract.

Il. SECTION IV FISCAL PROVISIONS, Paragraph B is hereby amended to read as follows:

B. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $495,000 and shall be subject to
the availability of other funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided
herein, shall be in full payment for all of Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance
hereof, including travel and per diem.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



lil. SECTION Xi ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES, is hereby added to read as foflows:

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The County
and Contractor shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other emall transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the
other parly an original signed Contract upon request.

V. All other terms, conditions, and covenants in Contract No. 15-890 remain in full force and effect.

End of Amendment No. 3

Telios Training Solutions
"meﬁim,mmam i

By * éﬁ:: mjﬂ.é&c:
(Authorized signature - sign ja bive ink)
Keith A Hosea

Datad: JUL 28 ZM] Name
SIGNED AND CERTIFIERUNAT A COPY OF THIS {Print or type neme of persan aigning contract)

CHAIRMAN OF JAEBOARD T~ . Tile President!CEO
V" "' P d g

{Print or Type)

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
»

Curt Hagman, Chairm

By L‘ ) o G I Dated: _07/07/2020 -
CAL Doy - | 1404 Frances St,
RV AR Address Redlands, CA 82374
951-232-3171

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY -
:Wu»m Revigwed for Contract Compiiance

gy RAAI— | »
/ dsmiz Ryan, Deputy County/ Coungel

v _Jufy f 2020 | owm

Revised 7/15/19 Page 2 of 2 ‘




